AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

INFO DISCUSS  ACTION
1.
2.
3.
X 4
< 5,
X 6
X X X 7-
X X X 8.
X X X 9
X X X 10.
y y y 11,
X Ny X 12.

MAY 14, 2024

CALLTO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES -
e APRIL 23, 2024 — REGULAR MEETING

PROCLAMATION
e NATIONAL POLICE WEEK

CLAIMS

QUOTE/BID OPENING
e OPEN QUOTES FOR JVFD RADIOS
e OPEN QUOTES FOR JVFD WINDOWS

BRIAN WIGAND OR DAVE STOCKBURGER — D.C. VETERANS COUNCIL
e MEMORIAL DAY OBSERVANCE
e SATURDAY, MAY 25 AT 10AM
e DOWNTOWN SQUARE, WEST SIDE OF COUNTY COURTHOUSE

KATHERINE HARNER — 1537 VINE STREET
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO DESIGNATE HANDICAP PARKING

LORI MURPHY — HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH
e CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION
e SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 8:30AM
e HOLY FAMILY CHURCH STREETS

DAVID KING/JEAN MARC DAVARIER — CROSSPOINT CHURCH
e CHURCH IN THE PARK
e SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 10:30AM
e BOHNERT PARK

PHIL BUEHLER — BROSMER LAND SURVEYING
e ACCEPTANCE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR CUL-DE-SAC AT THE
NORTH END OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE

SIMON ROJAS — PFAFF CONSTRUCTION
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO BLOCK TWO PARKING SPACES FOR
THREE DAYS ON 6™ STREET BY DOWNTOWN RUNNING TO
PAINT THE WALL THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT
e MONTHLY REPORT
e JUNK OLD SERVER ASSET# 102747

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e APPROVAL TO START THE HIRING PROCESS
e APPROVAL TO HIRE AMERICAN TEST CENTER FOR LADDER
TESTING

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM

MATT KIEFER
e LIQUID ROAD AND REJUVENATOR PROJECT
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO REMOVE TREE ON THE SIDE OF CLAY
STREET EYE CLINIC

JOSH GUNSELMAN

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES
e CIVIC PLUS AGREEMENT
e POSTAGE METER AGREEMENT

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



