AGENDA REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY MAY 14, 2024

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION		
			1.	CALL TO ORDER
			2.	ROLL CALL
			3.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		X	4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – • APRIL 23, 2024 – REGULAR MEETING
X			5.	PROCLAMATIONNATIONAL POLICE WEEK
		X	6.	CLAIMS
X	X	X	7.	QUOTE/BID OPENING OPEN QUOTES FOR JVFD RADIOS OPEN QUOTES FOR JVFD WINDOWS
X	X	X	8.	 BRIAN WIGAND OR DAVE STOCKBURGER – D.C. VETERANS COUNCIL MEMORIAL DAY OBSERVANCE SATURDAY, MAY 25 AT 10AM DOWNTOWN SQUARE, WEST SIDE OF COUNTY COURTHOUSE
X	X	X	9.	KATHERINE HARNER – 1537 VINE STREET • REQUEST PERMISSION TO DESIGNATE HANDICAP PARKING
X	x	X	10.	 LORI MURPHY – HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 8:30AM HOLY FAMILY CHURCH STREETS
X	x	X	11.	 DAVID KING/JEAN MARC DAVARIER – CROSSPOINT CHURCH CHURCH IN THE PARK SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 10:30AM BOHNERT PARK
X	X	X	12.	 PHIL BUEHLER – BROSMER LAND SURVEYING ACCEPTANCE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR CUL-DE-SAC AT THE NORTH END OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE
x	x	x	13.	SIMON ROJAS – PFAFF CONSTRUCTION REQUEST PERMISSION TO BLOCK TWO PARKING SPACES FOR

 REQUEST PERMISSION TO BLOCK TWO PARKING SPACES FOR THREE DAYS ON 6TH STREET BY DOWNTOWN RUNNING TO PAINT THE WALL THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED

x	x	X	14.	 CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT MONTHLY REPORT JUNK OLD SERVER ASSET# 102747
X	X	X	15.	 CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG APPROVAL TO START THE HIRING PROCESS APPROVAL TO HIRE AMERICAN TEST CENTER FOR LADDER TESTING
			16.	CALE KNIES
			17.	CHAD HURM
X	X	X	18.	 MATT KIEFER LIQUID ROAD AND REJUVENATOR PROJECT REQUEST PERMISSION TO REMOVE TREE ON THE SIDE OF CLAY STREET EYE CLINIC
			19.	JOSH GUNSELMAN
			20.	RENEE KABRICK
X	X	X	21.	KIERSTEN KNIES CIVIC PLUS AGREEMENT POSTAGE METER AGREEMENT
			22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE
		X	23.	ADJOURNMENT